502086577 10/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Makoto Takayanagi	09/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRINC.ORG	
Street Address:	748-37 Okubo-cho	
City:	Hamamatsu-city, Shizuoka-pref	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12629110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8083560318

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 808-375-0078
Email: LKMChong@aol.com

Correspondent Name: LEIGHTON K. CHONG PATENT ATTORNEY

Address Line 1: 133 KAAI STREET

Address Line 4: HONOLULU, HAWAII 96821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TSU-P34
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leighton K. Chong

Total Attachments: 1

source=TSU-P34-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029086 FRAME: 0968 OF \$40.00 12629110

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

The undersigned Inventor/Assignor, having the mailing address and citizenship/domicile as stated below, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the company or entity listed below, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to

U.S. Patent Application 12/629110 of Takayanagi Filing Date: 12/02/09

For the invention entitled:

PARTS FEEDER

To: Assignee Company

TRINC.ORG 748-37 Okubo-cho, Hamamatsu-city Shizuoka-pref, Japan

[XX] (Please check box if correct:) The above-named Assignee qualifies as a "small entity" for purposes of reduced U.S. Patent Office fees, since it has less than 500 total employees, including all subsidiaries and related companies, or is a non-profit institution or organization.

Further, the undersigned Inventor/Assignor agrees to duly execute all papers necessary to secure said patent(s) and said rights to said Assignee pursuant to this assignment.

ASSIGNOR: Makoto TAKAYANAGI

Dated: 2012

Address:

748-37 Okubo-cho, Hamamatsu-city

Shizuoka-pref, Japan Domicile: Shizuoka, Japan

> PATENT REEL: 029086 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 10/05/2012